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Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) the present status of construction works of the All India Institute of Medical Sciences (AIIMS) like institutions/projects taken up by
the Government at various places; 

(b) the reasons for the delay in completion of these projects; and 

(c) the time by which these institutions/projects are likely to be operationalised?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF HEALTH & FAMILY WELFARE (SHRI GHULAM NABI AZAD) 

(a) Construction of Medical Colleges and Hospital Complexes at all the six AIIMS-like institutions in first phase has started and is in full
swing. Residential complex at Jodhpur and Raipur has been completed and the work is in progress at remaining sites. Progress of
work is as under:- 

Name of site  Percentage of Progress

  Medical College Hospital Residential Complex

Bhopal  39.23  11.80  72.41
Bhubaneshwar 37.95  17.50  18
Jodhpur  40.0  20  Completed
Patna  44.83  21  78.63
Raipur  26.3  18.0  Completed
Rishikesh 35  24  88

(b): Consequent on failure of bid process initiated in 2006 for selection of single Project Consultant for all the six institutions and
rejection of bids for architectural design due to exorbitant price offered by the bidder, the whole process had to be initiated de novo. It
was accordingly decided in January, 2007 that each AIIMS site should be treated as a separate and independent project instead of
clubbing all six together and that the construction of housing complex should be separated from that of Hospital and Medical College,
so that it is constructed earlier. 

There has also been delay in finalization of Detailed Project Reports for medical college and hospital complexes consequent on
incorporation of certain changes and also adoption of some additional features such as green building concept etc. in the design of
the buildings. 

(c): The medical colleges at the six sites are likely to be operationalised from Academic Year 2012-13 and hospitals in the year 2013-
14. 
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